Assets

– USD 225 129

– RMB 4,116 10,627

2014 2013

HK$’000 HK$’000

The Company

Assets

– USD 225 129

The Group currently does not have a foreign currency hedging policy but the management

monitors foreign exchange exposure and will consider hedging significant foreign currency

exposure should the needs arise.

115Annual Report 2014   ChinA WAteR industRy GRoup Limited

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2014

6. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(Continued)

(c) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax (and

accumulated losses) that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has

significant exposure at the end of the reporting period had changed at that date, assuming

all other risk variables remained constant. In this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate

between the Hong Kong dollar and the United States dollar would be materially unaffected

by any changes in movement in value of the United States dollar against other currencies.

The Group

2014 2013

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange rates

Effect on profit

after tax and

accumulated

losses

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange rates

Effect on profit

after tax and

accumulated

losses

HK$’000 HK$’000

Renminbi 5% 172 5% 444

(5)% (172) (5)% (444)

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange

rates had occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to re-measure

those financial instruments held by the Group which exposes the Group to foreign currency

risk at the end of the reporting period. As HK$ is pegged to USD, the directors do not expect

any significant movements in the USD/HK$ exchange rate. The stated changes represent

management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in foreign exchange rates over the

period until the end of next annual reporting period. The analysis is performed on the same